

T  
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7616/2007

VIVEK M.HINDUJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.ASHWATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7781 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

M/S. Dua Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Pooja,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted to the respondents to file  
counter affidavit hence no further time can be granted for the  
same.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar