

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7616/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2006 in WA No.489/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

VIVEK M.HINDUJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.ASHWATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.7781 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 7616/07: Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.N. Murty, Adv.
Mr. Vidya K. Sagar, Adv.
Mr. R. Saraswathi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

In SLP 7781/07: Mr. K.G. Raghavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Aman Leekha, Adv.
for M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. A. Rohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeals, interim order passed by this Court shall continue to operate.

Hearing expedited.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master