

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7616/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2006 in WA No.489/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

VIVEK M.HINDUJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.ASHWATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.7781 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Murthy, Sr. Adv.

In SLP 7616/07: Mr. Vidya K. Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.
 Ms. K. Saraswathi, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

In SLP 7781/07: Mr. K.G. Raghavan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.
 Mr. Arman Leckha, Adv.
 for M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.

 Mr. Vikas Rojipura, Ad.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Six weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit.
Four weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder
affidavit.

Place the petitions thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master