

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2166 OF 2009

VIVEK M.HINDUJA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.ASHWATHA & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv(NP)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

No one appears.

In spite of time allowed to the respondents, statement of case has not been filed. Hence, in the light of the order dated 16.7.2012, statement of case shall not be entertained.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER
| |