

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2166/2009

VIVEK M.HINDUJA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.ASHWATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2167/2009

C.A. No. 7208/2011

Date : 31/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For the appearing parties :

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv. (Appearance slip not given)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Mr. K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Amandeep Bawa, Adv.

For M/s. Dua Associates,Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2015.03.31

16:42:33 IST

Reason:

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.

Mr. Subhashchandra Sagar, Adv.

-2-

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, list these matters after two weeks.

Court Master

Court Master