

WEEKLY LIST (15.09.2015)

COURT NO. 10

ITEM NO. 108

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2166, 2167 OF 2009 and 7208 of 2011

Vivek M. Hinduja & Ors. etc. ...Appellants
-VERSUS-
M. Ashwatha & Ors. etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above mentioned were listed before the Court on 30.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders:

"Arguments heard in part.
For further hearing, list the matters in the third week of July, 2015 as part-heard.
In the meantime, learned counsel appearing for the parties are directed to file detailed synopsis along with the compilations of all the rules, notifications etc."

It is submitted that as per directions obtained from Hon'ble Judges these matters are released from part Heard.

It is further Submitted that the parties have not filed any documents in the matters. Service is complete in all the matters.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 11th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: 1. Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
2. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
3. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
4. M/s Dua Associates, Advs.
5. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
6. Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
7. Mr. R.D. Upahyay, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR