

Civil Appeal No(s). 2166/2009

VIVEK M.HINDUJA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.ASHWATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2167/2009

C.A. No. 7208/2011

Date : 10/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Mr. Amit A. Pai, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Sagar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Krutin Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amit Dkhingra, Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tejas S.R., Adv.

For M/s. Dua Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Srinivas, Adv.

Mr. R. Swaroop Anand, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

State of Karnataka Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nagmohan Das, Sr.Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Nagmohan Das, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Bhadrinath R., Adv.

For Mr. R. D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The parties are directed to file their written submissions within one week.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.