

WEEKLY LIST No. 12

COURT NO. 8

ITEM NO. 11

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2166, 2167 OF 2009 and 7208 of 2011

Vivek M. Hinduja & Ors. etc. ...Appellants
-VERSUS-
M. Ashwatha & Ors. etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that in CA No. 2167 of 2009 M/s. Dua Associates, Advocates have on 31.03.2016 filed a letter stated that Respondent No. 1 viz M. Narayanappa has expired on 29.03.2016 and for necessary steps regarding bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent yet to be taken. Hence, appeal is not ready.

As the appeal CA No. 2167 of 2009 is on board with connected matters above mentioned, so far.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 2nd day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: 1. Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
2. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
3. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
4. M/s Dua Associates, Adv.
5. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
6. Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
7. Mr. R.D. Upahyay, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

