

ITEM NO.103,103.1-103.2 (MM) COURT NO.7 SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2166/2009

VIVEK M.HINDUJA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.ASHWATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2167/2009 (IV-A)  
(WITH I.A. NO. 88936/2017)

C.A. No. 7208/2011 (IV-A)  
(WITH IA No.120413/2017-impleading party)

Date : 22-11-2017 These appeals were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

M/S. Dua Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR (Mentioned today)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested, list the matter next week.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Asstt. Registrar