

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2166/2009

VIVEK M.HINDUJA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.ASHWATHA & ORS.  
WITH

Respondent(s)

C.A. NO. 2167/2009

C.A. NO. 7208/2011

Date : 28-11-2017 These appeals were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Amit A Pai, Adv.

Mr. Amandeep B., Adv.

for M/S. Dua Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

M/S. Nuli &amp; Nuli, AOR

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters next week.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Asstt. Registrar- The matters are shown in the weekly list as Item 11  
before Court No. 7.